MODERN
CONSTRUCTION

HAN DBOOK

||||||||||
ANDREW WATTS



Newtecnic is an international world
leader in the engineering design of
complex, highly ambitious construc-
tion projects and advanced building
envelope systems.

The company is an engineering
design house that undertakes the
engineering design of building struc-
tures, facades, and MEP [Mechanical
Electrical and Plumbing]installations
in partnership with leading interna-
tional developers, signature archi-
tects and large contractors. 100%
of its work is exported.

Founded in 2003, Newtecnic's
design professionals team is com-
pletely and solely dedicated to the
design and engineering of structures,
facades and MEP. In partnership
with the Engineering Departments
of Cambridge University and UCLA in
Los Angeles, Newtecnic's RS.D team
analyses, develops, tests, validates
and specifies new building products,
technologies and methods.

The company has progressed from
being a 'helpful addition'to becoming
coordinators and leaders on many
projects.

Newtecnic writes textbooks which
are used by students and profes-
sionals around the world.

Newtecnic has 4 offices in the USA,
3 in the UK and one in Saudi Arabia.
The company is owned, directed and
managed by long-established and
experienced engineers. Newtecnic
holds the ISO 9001:2015 certifi-
cation with the British Standards
Institution [BSI].

Introduction to fifth edition
Governing aspects of design
Information layout

Design motivation

Materials and assembly

W =2 0 o N P

=

Performance

Realisation of architectural intent
through integration of strategies 14
Relation to other design industries15
Application cases 15
The Modern Construction series 16
Qualifying comments 17

1 Steel
Production
Performance
Applications

2  Aluminium
Production
Performance
Applications

3 Copper, zinc and lead
Production
Performance
Applications

4 Stone
Production
Performance
Applications

5 Glass
Production
Performance

B Concrete
Production
Performance
Applications

7 Fibre reinforced
concrete
Production
Performance
Applications

8 Ceramics
Production
Performance
Applications

9 Timber
Production
Performance
Applications

10 Polymers
Production
Performance

11 Material testing
Testing of building
materials

18

20
22
24
25
26
28
30
31

32
32
34
35
36
3B
38
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
51

52
53
54
55
5B
56
58
59
60
62
64
65
66
70
72

74

74

Trends in facade design

Generic wall types

Metal
1 Sheet metal
2 Profiled cladding
3 Composite panels
4 Rainscreens
5 Mesh screens
B Louvre screens

Glass systems
1 Stick systems
2 Unitised glazing
3 Clamped glazing
4 Bolt fixed glazing
5 Glass blocks
and channels

o

Steel windows

~

Aluminium windows
8 Timber windows

Concrete
1 Castin-situ
2 Storey height panels
3 Small precast panels

Masonry
1 Loadbearing walls
2 Cavity walls
Brick
Stone and block
3 Cladding
4 Rainscreens

Fibre reinforced polymers
1 FRP cladding
2 FRP rainscreens

Timber
1 Timber frame
2 Cladding panels



rrends in roof design

Metal roofs

Metal standing seam
Profiled metal sheet
Composite panels
Rainscreens

a b ON =

Metal louvres

Glass roofs

1 Greenhouse glazing
and capped systems

2 Silicone-sealed glazing
and rooflights

3 Bolt fixed glazing

4 Bonded glass
rooflights

Concrete roofs
1 Concealed
membrane
2 Exposed
membrane
3 Planted roof

Timber roofs
1 Rat roof: mastic asphalt
coverings
2 Flat roof: bitumen-based
sheet
3 Pitched roof: tiles

196

200
204
208
212
216

220

224
228

232

236

240
244

248

252
256

Fibre reinforced polymer roofs

1 FRP rooflights
2 FRP panels and
shells

Fabric systems
1 ETFE cushions
2 Single membrane:
cone-shaped roof
3 Single membrane:

barrel-shaped roof

260

264

268

272

276

Material systems
for structures

Elements of structures

Braced frames

1 Reinforced concerete
2 Steel

3 Timber

Portal frames

Loadbearing boxes
1 Reinforced
concrete
2 Brick
3 Glass

Trusses

Arches and
shells

Space grids

Floor structures
1 Castin-situ /
cast-in-place
concrete

2 Precast

concrete
3 Steel and
steel mesh
4 Timber
5 Glass
Stairs

1 Concrete

2 Steel
3 Timber
4 Glass

282

o8

286
290
294

298

302
306
310

314

318

322

332
328

330
332
336

340
342
344
346

CONTENTS

ENVIRONMENT 348

Environmental studies for
envelopes

Analysis for design

1 Solar radiation

2 Daylight

3 Thermal
performance

4 Wind

Solar shading

6 Double skin
facades

&)

7 Natural ventilation
8 Thermal mass

Low energy material
systems

1 Embodied energy
2 Green walls

Active design

1 Liquid based heating/
cooling systems

2 Mechanical heating/
cooling systems

3 Electrical lighting

4 Raised floors

5 Internal ceilings

Support services

1 Sanitation and
drainage

1 Maintenance and
cleaning

2 Lifts

Performance testing of
facade material
systems

Performance testing of
roof material
systems

350

354

358

360

362

364

372

378
380

382
386

388
390
396

398
400

402

404
410

412

416

-

Working with industry

N

Triangular panels for
twisted facades

w

Twisted panels with flat
glass for curved facades
Solar shading louvres

a

Double-skin facades

[e))

Precast concrete panels
for facades of complex
geometry

7 Exoskeleton facades of
complex geometry

(o2}

Diagrid structures

©

Hybrid systems forming

of complex geometry

10 Opaque cladding interfai
with full-height glazing

11 Complex curved
glazed roofs

12 Large-scale glazed
facades

13 Panelisation of complex
surface geometry

14 Opaque rainscreen
cladding

15 Full-height glazing with
clad structural frame

16 GRC cladding interfaces

17 Full-height entrance
glazing

18 GRP louvres on stick
glazing system

19 GRC cladding

20 Windows in GRC cladding

21 Windows and unitised
glazing with GRC cladding

22 Unitised glazing with GRC
cladding

23 Complex glazed roofs witr
supporting steelstructure

24 Glazed roofs with comple>
geometry

25 Louvres and stick glazing

REFERENCES 49

Glossary of terms
Authorship
Photo credits



