MODERN CONSTRUCTION HANDBOOK

FIFTH EDITION ANDREW WATTS Newtecnic is an international world leader in the engineering design of complex, highly ambitious construction projects and advanced building envelope systems.

The company is an engineering design house that undertakes the engineering design of building structures, facades, and MEP [Mechanical Electrical and Plumbing] installations in partnership with leading international developers, signature architects and large contractors. 100% of its work is exported.

Founded in 2003, Newtecnic's design professionals team is completely and solely dedicated to the design and engineering of structures, facades and MEP. In partnership with the Engineering Departments of Cambridge University and UCLA in Los Angeles, Newtecnic's RS.D team analyses, develops, tests, validates and specifies new building products, technologies and methods.

The company has progressed from being a 'helpful addition' to becoming coordinators and leaders on many projects.

Newtecnic writes textbooks which are used by students and professionals around the world.

Newtecnic has 4 offices in the USA, 3 in the UK and one in Saudi Arabia. The company is owned, directed and managed by long-established and experienced engineers. Newtecnic holds the ISO 9001:2015 certification with the British Standards Institution [BSI].

Introduction to fifth edition	4				
Governing aspects of design					
Information layout	8				
Design motivation	9				
Materials and assembly	11				
Performance	13				
Realisation of architectural intent					
through integration of strategies	14				
Relation to other design industries15					
Application cases	15				
The Modern Construction series	16				
Qualifying comments	17				

1	Steel	20	Trends in facade design		
	Production	22	-		
	Performance	24	Gen	eric wall types	
	Applications	25			
2	Aluminium	26	Met	al	
	Production	28	1	Sheet metal	
	Performance	30	2	Profiled cladding	
	Applications	31	3	Composite panels	
3	Copper, zinc and lead	32	4	Rainscreens	
	Production	32	5	Mesh screens	
	Performance	34	В	Louvre screens	
	Applications	35			
4	Stone	36	Glas	ss systems	
	Production	3B	1	Stick systems	
	Performance	38	2	Unitised glazing	
	Applications	38	3	Clamped glazing	
5	Glass	40	4	Bolt fixed glazing	
	Production	42	5	Glass blocks	
	Performance	44		and channels	
в	Concrete	46	6	Steel windows	
	Production	48	7	Aluminium windows	
	Performance	50	8	Timber windows	
	Applications	51			
7	Fibre reinforced		Cor	ncrete	
	concrete	52	1	Cast in-situ	
	Production	53	2	Storey height panels	
	Performance	54	3	Small precast panels	
	Applications	55			
8	Ceramics	5B	Mas	isonry	
	Production	56	1	Loadbearing walls	
	Performance	58	2	Cavity walls	
	Applications	59		Brick	
9	Timber	60		Stone and block	
	Production	62	3	Cladding	
	Performance	64	4	Rainscreens	
	Applications	65			
10	Polymers	66	Fibr	e reinforced polymers	
	Production	70	1	FRP cladding	
	Performance	72	2	FRP rainscreens	
		_			
11	Material testing	74	Tim	lber	
	Testing of building		1	Timber frame	
	materials	74	2	Cladding panels	

18

CONTENTS

ENVIRONMENT 348

rrer	nds in roof design	196	Mat	erial systems		Environmental studies for		1	Working with industry
			for s	structures	282	envelopes	350	2	Triangular panels for
Met	tal roofs				6 -				twisted facades
1	Metal standing seam	200	Eler	Elements of structures		Analysis for design		3	Twisted panels with flat
2	Profiled metal sheet	204				1 Solar radiation	354		glass for curved facades
3	Composite panels	208	Bra	ced frames		2 Daylight	358	4	Solar shading louvres
4	Rainscreens	212	1 F	Reinforced concerete	286	3 Thermal		5	Double-skin facades
5	Metal louvres	216	2	Steel	290	performance	360	6	Precast concrete panels
			3	Timber	294	4 Wind	362		for facades of complex
Gla	ss roofs					5 Solar shading	364		geometry
1	Greenhouse glazing		Por	tal frames	298	6 Double skin		7	Exoskeleton facades of
	and capped systems	220				facades	372		complex geometry
2	Silicone-sealed glazing		Loa	dbearing boxes		7 Natural ventilation	378	8	Diagrid structures
	and rooflights	224	1	Reinforced		8 Thermal mass	380	9	Hybrid systems forming
3	Bolt fixed glazing	228		concrete	302				of complex geometry
4	Bonded glass		2	Brick	306	Low energy material		10	O Opaque cladding interfai
	rooflights	232	3	Glass	310	systems			with full-height glazing
						1 Embodied energy	382	11	1 Complex curved
Cor	ncrete roofs		Trus	sses	314	2 Green walls	386		glazed roofs
1	Concealed							12	2 Large-scale glazed
	membrane	236	Arc	hes and		Active design			facades
2	Exposed		shells		318	1 Liquid based heating/		13	3 Panelisation of complex
	membrane	240				cooling systems	388		surface geometry
3	Planted roof	244	Spa	Space grids		2 Mechanical heating/		14	4 Opaque rainscreen
						cooling systems	390		cladding
Timber roofs		Floo	or structures		3 Electrical lighting	396	1	5 Full-height glazing with	
1	Rat roof: mastic aspha	lt	1	Cast in-situ 🖊		4 Raised floors	398		clad structural frame
	coverings	248		cast-in-place		5 Internal ceilings	400	16	6 GRC cladding interfaces
2	2 Flat roof: bitumen-based			concrete	332			17	7 Full-height entrance
	sheet	252	2	Precast		Support services			glazing
3	Pitched roof: tiles	256		concrete	328	1 Sanitation and		18	3 GRP louvres on stick
			3	Steel and		drainage	402		glazing system
Fibre reinforced polymer roofs			steel mesh	330	1 Maintenance and		19	9 GRC cladding	
1	FRP rooflights	260	4	Timber	332	cleaning	404	20	O Windows in GRC cladding
2	FRP panels and		5	Glass	336	2 Lifts	410	2	1 Windows and unitised
	shells	264							glazing with GRC cladding
			Sta	irs		Performance testing of		22	2 Unitised glazing with GRC
Fab	oric systems		1	Concrete	340	facade material			cladding
1	ETFE cushions	268	2	Steel	342	systems	412	23	3 Complex glazed roofs with
2	Single membrane:		3	Timber	344				supporting steel structure
	cone-shaped roof	272	4	Glass	346	Performance testing of		2	4 Glazed roofs with comple>
3	Single membrane:					roof material			geometry
	barrel-shaped roof	276				systems	416	2	5 Louvres and stick glazing

REFERENCES 49

Glossary of terms Authorship Photo credits